
Council Action News-Revised 
April 23, 2020 

 
 

 
 
 

At the April 23, 2020, Regular Meeting, the City Council took the following actions: 
 

 Passed Ordinance No. 1396, Authorizing a Five-Year Lease of Certain Real Property at 
Pier II to Matson Navigation of Alaska, LLC. 
  

 Adopted Resolution 2020-11, Accepting a State of Alaska Code Blue Grant From the 
Southern Region EMS Council, Inc. for Acquisition of AeroClave RDS 3110 
Decontamination System for Emergency Medical Services Vehicles. 
  

 Authorized the purchase for emergency shelter bedding in the amount of $62,410.50 
from W.W. Grainger Inc. with funds coming from the General Capital Projects Fund-
Project No. 4061, Emergency Shelter Bedding, machinery and equipment greater than 
$5,000 account and authorized the City Manager to execute documents on behalf of 
the City. 
  

 Amended and authorized the award for the Kodiak Outdoor Warning Siren System 
Purchase, Replacement, and Installation to Federal Signal Corporation in the amount of 
$567,206.02 with funds coming from the FY2020 General Fund and authorized the City 
Manager to execute the documents on behalf of the City. 
  

 Accepted the Release Agreement between the City of Kodiak and Ocean Beauty 
Seafoods Inc. and accepted the settlement payment of $100,000 to be deposited 
between the City Enhancement Fund (50%) and City General Fund (50%) per City 
Code 3.28.020(b) and authorized the City Manager to execute the necessary 
documents for the City. 


